
292 CENSUS OF AGRICULTURE-CALIFORNIA 
CoUNTYTAsu: XVITI.-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALUE OF FARM PRODUCTS SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM 

HOUSEHOLDS: 1939 AND 1929 

ITEM 
(For definitions and THE STATE 

explanations, see text) 
Alameda Alpine Amador Butte Calaveras Colusa Contra Costa Del Norte 

Nwnber Number Nwnb~r Number Number NW11l>sr NWl!ber Number Number 
1 Under $250 (~ee text) ..... 1939 .• 23;4615 457 1 120 698 112 86 569 73 
2 1929 .• 10,4CY7 169 1 61 423 31 79 247 ............. 
3 $0 (see text) ••.••••••. 1939 •. 4,838 65 ············· 9 166 6 22 100 13 
4 $1 to $99 ••.•••••••.••• 1939 •• 7,411 173 1 51 209 38 25 201 21. 
5 $100 to $249 .•••.•••••• 1939 .. 11,217 219 ............. 60 323 68 39 268 39 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••..••••. 1939 •• 10,187 205 ............. 45 263 73 29 173 25 
7 1929 .. 7,110 126 ............. 21 211 53 36 123 2 
8 $400 to $599 •••.••.••••••• 1939 •. 10,834 199 2 42 268 56 54 149 35 
9 1929 •• 8,727 213 4 33 231 67 37 146 5 

10 $600 to $999 ••.••.•••••••. 1939 .• 15,491 345 ············· 59 305 . 78 66 214 28 
11 1929 •• 13,781 305 2 53 321 93 77 238 14 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 6,496 150 ............. 28 129 41 23 - 108 10 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 14,362 259 ............. 37 237 34 63 164 17 
14 1929 •• 13,575 327 1 48 275 67 60 183 10 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •.••••.••• 1939 •. 18,412 333 2 39 260 41 121 194 23 
16 1929 •• 19,834 458 1 47 310 54 99 241 27 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 10,501 179 ............. 21 160 29 65 114 u 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••.•.•••• 1939 .• 14,480 260 I 33 192 31 89 164 26 
19 1929 •• 18,273 352 1 29 246 46 116 216 31 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •. 8,958 138 1 1G 126 14 68 111 11 
21 1929 •• 13,316 213 2 27 168 32 89 161 25 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 7,276 100 4 5 97 16 73 76 3 
23 1929 •. 10,979 144 2 13 143 11 91 110 15 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 5,290 91 (') 5 67 9 42 71 4• 
25 1929 •• 7,968 91 4 6 92 12 86 92 11 
26 $20,000 end over •••••••••• 1939 •• 3,325 51 ............. 6 39 5 37 43 <') 
27 1929 •• 4,755 58 1 9 76 7 61 57 2 

ITEM 
(For definitions end El Dorado Fresno Glenn Humboldt 

explanations, see_ text) 
l1111Jerial Inyo Kern Kings lake Lassen 

Nwnber Nwnber Number Number Number Number Nwnber Number Number Number 
1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 310 1,050 1137 467 599 110 172 252 241 99 
2 1929 •. 122 585 127 87 142 3 110 67 177 30 
3 $0 (see text) .••••••••• 1939 •• 21 250 37 46 225 88 49 59 44 32 
4 $1 to $99 •••.•••••••••• 1939 •• 143 291 52 139 165 10 39 94 67 32 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 146 509 98 300 209 12 84 109 130 35 
6 $250 to $399 •.•••••••••••• 1939 .• 103 512 72 192 126 11 102 100 67 48 
7 1929 •• 93 547 83 126 95 8 81 103 82 11 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 101 733 83 215 147 10 136 143 102 55 
9 1929 •• 86 767 84 176 114 19 101 132 81 29 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 90 1,423 186 249 214 16 169 233 111 46 
11 1929 •• 99 1,337 149 247 184 27 201 222 136 29 
12 $600 to $749 ••.•••••••• 1939 •• 47 570 67 128 86 7 69 91 43 18 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 ••••• ' •••• 1939 •• 61 1,520 214 170 233 7 179 277 84 48 
14 1929 •• 89 1,470 183 206 206 22 182 2U 111 40 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 69 1,940 267 229 353 12 297 374 94 52 
16 1929 •• 95 2,fJ75 236 271 327 34 349 439 162 78 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••.•• 1939 •• 45 1,078 146 124 184 7 149 223 53 22 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 51 1,177 147 209 309 17 315 357 77 43 
19 1929 •• 60 1,529 181 282 430 25 358 357 130 67 
20 -$4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 30 586 91 137 234 7 239 175 30 36 
21 1929 •• 64 802 117 202 383 24 299 222 57 50 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 30 345 46 102 185 15 230 106 22 25 
23 1929 •• 40 454 74 208 378 18 253 128 49 51 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 11 235 39 38 138 17 179 55 17 22 
25 1929 •• 45 257 85 U4 291 19 170 70 27 29 
28 $20,000 end over •••••••••• 1939 •• 5 130 41 14 123 6 161 50 ,7 9 
27 1929 •• 28 146 59 25 299 7 108 7G 14 18 

!TEll ·-
(For definitions and Los Angeles Madera Marin Mariposa Mendocino Merced Modoc Mono Monterey Napa 

explanations, see text) 

Humber Number Number 1/wnber Nwnber - NWIIl>sr Number /!Wilber Nwnber Numl>sr 
1 UndeT $250 (see text) •••.• 1939 •• 1,833 207 135 138 462 406 88 30 258 39~ 
2 1929 •• 440 67 23 24 110 218 19 10 58 269 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 445 84 33 10 41 99 23 13 63 55 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •. 600 51 57 49 145 108 26 6 85 139 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 788 72 45 79 276 199 39 11 110 2()l, 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 992 51 25 58 215 165 36 9 115 197 
7 1929 •• 578 66 20 33 112 126 33 4 69 139 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 1,084 66 21 33 192' 241 38 4 100 185 
9 1929 •• 682 74 35 29 163 168 47 9 78 137 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 1,524 117 33 42 220 367 59 5 175 251 
11 1929 •• 1,167 145 35 44 264 375 42 4 133 213 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 635 35 8 15 93 134 21 1 79 114 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 1,411 179 32 28 190 519 67 4 152 175 
14 1929 •• 1,094 158 46 27 197 408 50 2 141 191 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 1,810 279 50 26 214 634 103 8 194 211 
16 1929 •• 1,671. 238 59 34 254 667 67 8 207 242 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1929 •• 1,033 158 21 16 114 349 58 5 101 115 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 1,331 234 73 14 150 667 117 4 181 150 
19 1929 •• 1,842 255 75 16 225 661 111 4 199 160 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 815 146 71 8 88 352 59 7 161 69 
21 1929 •• 1,410 164 98 13 139 439 73 6 185 122 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 717 137 76 11 50 267 55 4 220 55 
23 1929 •• 1,209 123 133 7 89 336 56 3 203 77 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 552 75 67 3 39 144 38 14 246 37 
25 1929 •• 957 81 98 6 50 186 46 13 272 40 
26 $20,000 end oveT •••••••••• 1939 •• 377 47 40 5 15 73 14 3 188 21 
27 1929 •• 602 57 45 3 17 91 19 3 201 23 

1 1939 county figures not shown for less than 3 farms in maxiJI[UDl value group or groups. 
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CouNTY TABLE XVlll-FARMS CLASSIFIED BY TOTAL VALlJ~ OF !<'ARM PRODUCTS SOLD, TRADED, OR USED BY FARM 

HOUSEHOLDS: 1939 AND 1929-Continued 

ITEM San San (For definitions and Nevada Orange Placer Plum~ Riversirle Sacra111Cnto San Benito San Diego 
explanations, see text) Bernardino Francisco 

Nwnber NUII!ber HUII!ber HW!tber NlJ!ftber Nwnber Nwnber NUJllber NWTLber Number 
1• Under $250 (see text) •••• ;1939 •• 178 915 3fl4 37 1,070 950 98 1,106 1,855 3 
2 1929 •• . 7!; 181 161 7 .585 5.'i9 74 807 382 2 
3 $0 (see text) .......... 1939 •• · 21 131 42 14 255 193 15 251 398 2 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 61 222 158 5 353 320 38 284 647 1 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 96 562 164 18 462 437 45 571 810 ............ 
6 $250 to $399 •••.•••••••••• 1939 •• 79 680 104 10 436 270 38 671 781 3 
7 1929 •• 60 154 105 12 286 268 40 489 334 2 
8 $400 to $699 .............. 1939 •• 47 717 112 6 439 259 65 634 640 6 
9 1929 •• 55 238 121 14 364 289 40 469 361 5 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 58 1,019 128 16 567 295 1Z7 814 645 6 
11 1929 •• 87 34!; 163 11 632 376 86 706 4!;7 2 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 30 457 50 9 248 133 55 344 268 3 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 40 786 133 19 491 311 102 644 426 10 
14 1929 •• 58 467 133 15 439 340 87 623 388 3 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 35 740 200 15 554 454 156 774 490 16 
16 1929 •• 65 742 189 18 618 446 139 935 477 5 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 18 464 109 7 313 254 81 4!;3 288 6 
18 $2,600 to $3,999 •••••••••. 1939 •• 22 459 163 22 433 341 138 602 356 11 
19 1929 •• 41 823 198 22 498 450 139 974 401 3 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 14 272 115 15 266 193 99 . 365 220 9 
21 1929 •• 28 644 160 37 382 323 107 703 264 4 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 9 204 73 16 191 151 91 243 177 13 
23 1929 •• 23 590 181 18 332 262 138 526 188 4 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 .• 3 182 41 4 111 127 5'l 140 135 6 
25 

'$20,000 and over ••••.••••• :::: 
5 414 124 12 192 226 95 388 1!;1 8 

26 <'> 85 15 6 77 93 29 83 73 7 
27 1929 •• 2 209 27 6 126 154 62 210 80 11 

I TEll San luis Santa 
(For definitions and San Joaquin San Kateo Santa Clara Santa Cruz Shasta Sierra Siskiyou Solano 

explanations, see text) Obispo &rbara . 
NUII!ber Number NWRber NWTtber Number Number Number Number NU!llt>er Number 

1 Under $250 (see text) ••••• 1939 •• 591 451 ·67 162 830 371 372 21 217 303 
2 1929 •• 558 136 28 52 459 91 132 12 56 135 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 127 107 16 60 122 48 90 3 29 57 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 171 150 10 39 268 136 94 8 66 110 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 293 194 41 63 440 187 188 10 122 136 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 293 127 48 70 448 155 148 7 108 101 
7 1929 •• 276 104 23 61 316 107 110 8 66 54 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 345 127 55 80 5Z7 199 132 4 109, 91 
9 1929 •• 379 117 50 64 421 131 115 7 87 78 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 650 190 89 125 759 225 
' 

143 8 127 161 
11 1929 •• 534 177 64 112 703 212 169 11 132 129 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 263 68 40 50 317 106 67 3 60 63 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 679 146 90 107 672 193 114 4 112 130 
14 1929 •• 609 187 81 108 720 212 138 1 120. 1Z7 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 923 248 115 165 816 197 130 8 129 175 
16 1929 •• 862 285 111 174 1,033 315 164 9 182 169 
i7 $1,500 to $1,999 ••••••• 1939 •• 534 144 71 89 485 112 76 6 74 97 
18 $2,500 to $3,999 ••••••••• ·1939 •• 766 207 102 148 606 146 76 16 127 137 
19 1929 •• 795 239 122 163 870 278 128 6 153 195 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 ••• : •••••• 1939 •• 443 148 93 128 343 65 45 4 92 111 
21 1929 •• 544 221 91 159 550 179 54 8 106 160 
22 $6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 371 113 77 142 265 73 24 9 89 102 
22 1929 •• 401 200 37 166 494 99 45 14 76 i56 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 292 92 50 128 206 57 16 3 55 79 
25 1929 •• 320 124 50 157 333 89 22 5 54 131 
26 $20,000 at>d over •••••••••• 1939 •• 203 47 43 76 119 26 5 <'> 14 73 
27 1929 •• 222 40 37 104 188 !;3 10 2 23 91 

I TEll 
<For def!ni tions and Sonoma Stanislaus Sutter Tehama Trinity Tulare Tuolumne Venb.lra Yolo Yuba 

explanations, see text) 

NWT&ber NU!IIbar NWttber Number HW!lber Number NUJJJ.ber NWBber Number HW11ber 
1 Under $250 (see text)' ••••• 1939 •• 1,367 635 163 458 126 586 156 165 142 129 
2 1929 •• 563 Z76 335 317 41 392 15 101 134 22 
3 $0 (see text) •••••••••• 1939 •• 229 115 42 95 6 157 25 42 30 16 
4 $1 to $99 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 480 201 47 153 52 140 50 43 50 47 
5 $100 to $249 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 658 319 74 210 66 289 81 80 62 66 
6 $250 to $399 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 455 308 68 168 59 Z75 52 95 62 41 
7 1929 •• 329 218 97 164 36 240 28 46 70 26 
8 $400 to $599 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 4!;3 365 75 172 38 361 41 98 90 43 
9 1929 •• 383 337 99 166. 49 343 27 47 78 46 

10 $600 to $999 •••••••••••••• 1939 •• 634 701 143 213 45 611 42 118 115 52 
11 1929 •• 681 602 164 aw 62 542 51 95 . 115 66 
12 $600 to $749 ••••••••••• 1939 •• 270 273 56 93 28 :li7 17 56 44 29 
13 $1,000 to $1,499 •••••••••• 1939 •• 605 766 127 176 25 715 35 136 134 53 
14 1929 •• 665 630 135 195 33 655 49 85" 163 74 
15 $1,500 to $2,499 .......... 1939 •• 806 1,114 207 198 16 1,091 31 210 193 77 
16 1929 •• 880 1,044 185 227 37 1,054 42 147 230 80 
17 $1,500 to $1,999 .•••••• 1939 •• 460 652 126 116 8 606 18 110 104 44 
18 $2,600 to $3,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 702 809 162 147 5 990 12 197 166 43 
19 1929 •• 836 1,024 206 138 19 1,085 36 ~61 211 58 
20 $4,000 to $5,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 493 450 126 64 3 628 12 199 105 41 
21 1929 •• 783 711 120 87 6 885 15 160 169 52 
22 '$6,000 to $9,999 •••••••••• 1939 •• 395 290 121 67 3 536 5 189 117 35 
22 1929 •• 712 452 138 78 7 793 8 213 169 41 
24 $10,000 to $19,999 •••••••• 1939 •• 197 171 112 47 4 387 6 188 112 27 
25 1929 •• 418 244 131 48 2 616 9 281 132 38 
26 $20,000 and over •••••••••• 1939 •• 88 83 94 21 ........... i75 9 144 102 20 
27 1929 •• 117 103 90 37 2 279 3 237 93 30 

11939 cotmty figures not shown for less than 3 fal'lllS in maximum 'value group or groups.· 


